TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catapult Learning, LLC		12/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Specialized Education Services, Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
FB Topco, Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
CHG Alternative Education, Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Capital Schools, Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC, as administrative agent	
Street Address:	225 W. WASHINGTON STREET, 9TH FLOOR	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Number	Word Mark
6358908	SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.
6358909	SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.
6203446	LITTLE LEAVES BEHAVIORAL SERVICES
6342360	IMPACT FOR LIFE
5942434	LEAPCARE PEDIATRIC THERAPIES
5970439	LEAPCARE
5710727	PATH ACADEMY BEARCATS
5484479	DESERT BREEZE TRANSPORTATION
5517357	DESERT HEIGHTS ACADEMY TRANSITIONING STU
5609515	MILBURN ACADEMY
5625131	MILBURN ACADEMY
5361634	LESSONHUB
	6358908 6358909 6203446 6342360 5942434 5970439 5710727 5484479 5517357 5609515 5625131

TRADEMARK REEL: 007540 FRAME: 0464

900665148

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5252839	PDHUB	
Registration Number:	5186651	READING TO WRITE	
Registration Number:	5176546	COACHING CONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	5186652	CATAPULT LEARNING LEADERSHIP INSTITUTES	
Registration Number:	5209459	ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	5186653	ACHIEVEREADINGFLEX	
Registration Number:	5171706	ACHIEVE HIGH SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	5186636	NESI	
Registration Number:	5227314	THE CENTER FOR AUTISM & DYSLEXIA	
Registration Number:	5371065	FIVE STAR DIPLOMA	
Registration Number:	5207762	CAPITAL EDUCATION	
Registration Number:	5068824	LITTLE LEAVES BEHAVIORAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5184576	CAMP ARISTOTLE	
Registration Number:	5063277	LITTLE LEAVES	
Registration Number:	5189227	CAPITAL EDUCATION	
Registration Number:	5072075		
Registration Number:	5381232	OBSERVATIONS + WALKTHROUGHS FOR LEARNING	
Registration Number:	5022641	OWL	
Registration Number:	5018079	OWL	
Registration Number:	5144718	OWL OBSERVATIONS + WALKTHROUGHS FOR LEAR	
Registration Number:	6258888	CATAPULT ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	6258889	CATAPULT ACADEMY EARN YOUR DIPLOMA	
Registration Number:	6258890	CATAPULTACADEMY EARN YOUR DIPLOMA	
Registration Number:	6258887	CATAPULT LEARNING SUMMER JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	5139890	0	
Registration Number:	5148951		
Registration Number:	5025425	FOCUS ON ACHIEVEMENT	
Registration Number:	4950350	SESI	
Registration Number:	4950352	SESI	
Registration Number:	4950126	HIGH ROAD ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4950125	CAPITAL ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4967845	WILLIAM C. GOODRIDGE ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4950127	HIGH ROAD SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	4950130	ANTHONY WAYNE ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4950136	SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	
Registration Number:	4950135	SESI	
Registration Number:	5319879	ABLE ACADEMIC, BEHAVIORAL & LIFE SKILLSE	
Registration Number:	5319880	ABLE ACADEMIC, BEHAVIORAL & LIFE SKILLSE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5016028	NEW HOPE ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4940888	RIVERS BEND ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4940889	SPRINGALL ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5043864	SIERRA SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	5043863	SIERRA ACADEMIES
Registration Number:	5893973	EVALUATE CONNECT · IMPROVE · ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	5481388	GRADLADDER
Registration Number:	4781721	CATAPULT LEARNING
Registration Number:	4781725	CATAPULT LEARNING
Registration Number:	4819209	ECATAPULT
Registration Number:	5156510	CORECONNECTS MATHEMATICS
Registration Number:	5156511	CORECONNECTS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
Registration Number:	5728025	CORECONNECTS
Registration Number:	5301826	CORE CONNECTS
Registration Number:	4566598	READUP
Registration Number:	4752401	ESOURCE
Registration Number:	4439559	MIDDLETON ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4439560	M MIDDLETON ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4675664	FIVE STRAND DESIGN
Registration Number:	4247616	EARLYLEARNERS
Registration Number:	4284780	ACHIEVEENGLISH
Registration Number:	4284781	ACHIEVEMATH
Registration Number:	3455342	DEVELOPING EXPERT READERS
Registration Number:	3230683	MY DATA FIRST
Registration Number:	3340920	DEVELOPING EXPERT READING TEACHERS
Registration Number:	3450027	CATAPULT LEARNING
Registration Number:	2939094	ACHIEVEREADING
Registration Number:	2717006	LITERACY FIRST
Registration Number:	2638273	CAREER STARTERS
Serial Number:	88524358	FULLBLOOM
Serial Number:	88524400	FULLBLOOM IMPACT FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88524410	FULLBLOOM IMPACT FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88524421	FULLBLOOM
Serial Number:	88524428	FULLBLOOM
Serial Number:	87554653	PATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305243

Email: dcip@milbank.com, ehyla@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Hyla, Esq.
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards
Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57000.00127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyla
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hyla/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021

Total Attachments: 24

source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=8. Project Dream - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF DECEMBER 15, 2021 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, AMENDED AND RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), BY AND AMONG JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS FIRST LIEN CREDIT AGREEMENT COLLATERAL AGENT (AS DEFINED IN THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) AND ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, AS JUNIOR LIEN CREDIT AGREEMENT COLLATERAL AGENT (AS DEFINED IN THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT), AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY ASP DREAM INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ASP DREAM ACQUISITION CO LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, EACH OF THE OTHER OBLIGORS PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME, AND CERTAIN OTHER PERSONS PARTY (OR THAT MAY BECOME PARTY) THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

This SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of December 15, 2021, (this "Agreement"), by Catapult Learning, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Specialized Education Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, FB Topco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CHG Alternative Education, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Capital Schools, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of the Administrative Agent referred to below.

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among ASP Dream Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Holdings, ASP Dream Acquisition Co LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Alter Domus (US) LLC, in its capacities as administrative agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its permitted successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, as in effect on the date hereof.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under any or all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):

A. all Trademark registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto:

- B. all issued Patents and pending Patent applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule II hereto;
- C. all Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office and exclusive licenses to U.S. registered copyrights, in each case, listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and

D. all Proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case, solely to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral, it being expressly understood and agreed that the term "IP Collateral" (and any component definition thereof) shall not include any Excluded Asset.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Termination or Release*. In connection with any termination or release pursuant to Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, such documents that such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence, record and/or effectuate the termination or release of the security interest granted herein.

SECTION 5. Governing Law; Jurisdiction. THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THE CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, CONSENT TO SERVICE OF PROCESS, VENUE AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION 7.15 AND SECTION 7.16 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL APPLY TO THIS AGREEMENT, MUTATIS MUTANDIS, TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

SECTION 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. It is understood and agreed that, subject to any Requirement of Law, the words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement shall be deemed to include any Electronic Signature, delivery or the keeping of any record in electronic form, each of which shall have the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Requirements of Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 7. *Recordation*. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks, as applicable, and any other applicable Governmental Authority record this Agreement.

SECTION 8. *Release*. This Agreement shall continue in effect until the Termination Date, and the Liens granted hereunder shall automatically be released in the circumstances described in Article 8 and/or Section 9.22 of the Credit Agreement. In connection with any such termination or release, the Administrative Agent shall

promptly execute (if applicable) and deliver to such Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, all releases, termination statements, and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to release or reflect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral in accordance with Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC. FB TOPCO, INC. CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION, INC. CAPITAL SCHOOLS, INC.

Bv

Name: Lisa Horning
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	6358908	Specialized Education
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	6358909	Specialized Education
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	6203446	Little Leaves
IMPACT FOR LIFE	6342360	FB TOPCO, INC.
CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION, INC.	5942434	lognogra
		leapcare PEDIATRIC THERAPIES
CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION, INC.	5970439	LEAPCARE
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5710727	PATH ACADEMY BEARCATS
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5484479	DESERT BREEZE TRANSPORTATION
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5517357	DESERT RESIDENTS ACADEMY
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5609515	Milburn Academy
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5625131	MILBURN ACADEMY
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5361634	LESSONHUB
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5252839	PDHUB
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5186651	READING TO WRITE

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5176546	COACHING CONNECTIONS
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5186652	CATAPULT LEARNING LEADERSHIP INSTITUTES
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5209459	ALLIANCE
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5186653	ACHIEVEREADINGFLEX
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5171706	ACHIEVE HIGH SCHOOL
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5186636	NESI
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5227314	THE CENTER FOR AUTISM & DYSLEXIA
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5371065	FIVE STAR DIPLOMA
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	5207762	CAPITAL
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	5068824	Little Leaves
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	5184576	CAMP ARISTOTLE
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	5063277	LITTLE LEAVES
CAPITAL SCHOOLS DBA CAPITAL EDUCATION	5189227	CAPITAL EDUCATION
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5072075	
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5381232	OBSERVATIONS WALKTHROUGHS
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5022641	
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5018079	WOVL.

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5144718	evitoritaria Artastatulian
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	6258888	CATAPULT ACADEMY
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	6258889	Catapult Academy
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	6258890	Catapult Academy
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	6258887	CATAPULT LEARNING SUMMER JOURNEY
CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION, INC.	5139890	
CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION, INC.	5148951	
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5025425	Achie ement
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950350	SESI
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950352	SEST
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950126	HIGH ROAD ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950125	CAPITAL ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4967845	WILLIAM C. GOODRIDGE ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950127	HIGH ROAD SCHOOL
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950130	ANTHONY WAYNE ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950136	SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4950135	SESI
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5319879	ACAGOSIS. 801407CSSS 8 397 SSSLE 8034C71C91
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5319880	ACADONIC, BEHOPIOPAL S, LIFE STOLLS EDUCATION
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5016028	NEW HOPE ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4940888	RIVERS BEND ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	4940889	SPRINGALL ACADEMY
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5043864	SIERRA SCHOOLS
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	5043863	SIERRA ACADEMIES
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5893973	evaluate
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5481388	GRADLADDER
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4781721	CATAPULT LEARNING
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4781725	Catapult Learning
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4819209	eCatapult
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5156510	Corrects Mathematics
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5156511	English Language Arts
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5728025	Core Connects
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	5301826	Core Connects

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4566598	ReadUp
EDISONLEARNING, INC.	4752401	ESOURCE
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC		
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4439559	MIDDLETON ACADEMY
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4439560	2000 EYEA ACADBMV
EDISONLEARNING, INC.	4675664	FIVE STRAND DESIGN
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC		
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4247616	EARLYLEARNERS
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4284780	ACHIEVEENGLISH
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	4284781	ACHIEVEMATH
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	3455342	DEVELOPING EXPERT READERS
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	3230683	MY DATA FIRST
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	3340920	DEVELOPING EXPERT READING TEACHERS
CATAPULT LEARNING LLC	3450027	CATAPULT LEARNING
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	2939094	ACHIEVEREADING
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	2717006	LITERACY FIRST
CATAPULT LEARNING, LLC	2638273	CAREER STARTERS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
FB TOPCO, INC.	88524358	FULLBLOOM
FB TOPCO, INC.	88524400	FullBloom

SCHEDULE I

FB TOPCO, INC.	88524410	FullBloom
FB TOPCO, INC.	88524421	FullBloom
FB TOPCO, INC.	88524428	FullBloom
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.	87554653	PATH

PATENTS
None.
PATENT APPLICATIONS
None.

SCHEDULE II

COPYRIGHTS

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
1.	Catapult Learning, LLC	Number PA0001800300	Literary first making sense of content DVD.
1.	Catapunt Learning, LLC	FA0001800300	Energy first making sense of content DVD.
2.	Catapult Learning, LLC	PA0001800321	Literary first developing expert reading teachers DVD series
			(vocabulary, literacy centers and walls that teach; phonological
			awareness, phonics and word study; and comprehension and metacognition).
3.	Catapult Learning, LLC	PA0001806009	Developing expert readers - comprehension: interactive whiteboard
		~~~~	lessons and activities.
4.	Catapult Learning, LLC	SR0000683128	Developing expert readers - comprehension: songs and activities disks 1 and 2.
5.	Catapult Learning, LLC	SR0000686907	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: songs and
	, <b>,</b>		activities.
6.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0008069550	TEACHING FOR THE STRETCH
	C-4	TV0000210502	The shire fresh Court & Court in fre D. Hilling Court of
7.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0008319593	Teaching for the Stretch: Strategies for Building Conceptual Understanding.
8.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007313832	AchieveReading
9.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007334117	AchieveReading Individualized Program.
10.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390203	AchieveReading Flex.
	2		
11.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007343490	High School Reading (HSR) Program.
12.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007323989	AchieveMath.
12.	Catapuit Learning, LLC	1 A000 / 323989	Achievelviatii.
13.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394765	AchieveMath Individualized.
14.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007356413	AchieveMath High School Program.
15.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007365864	Algebra Program (AP)
15.	Campuit Domining, DDC	1110007303004	
16.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007437814	AchieveWriting.
1-	0 . 1.1	FFX.000.55.00.55	77.1
17.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007298268	Hebrew language program
18.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007349466	Assessment of student achievement
	2		
19.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0008319612	Building Student Character in the Classroom: Examining Catapult
			Learning's Performance Character Values.
			1 CHOIMAIGE CHARACTEL VALUES.

SCHEDULE III

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	
20.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TXu002027461	Catapult Learning School's Group Curriculum and Toolbox 2016.
21.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006271322	Early childhood literacy development: teacher manual.
22.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006271320	Early childhood: teacher's manual
23.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006271321	Literacy first: administrator manual
24.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006270168	Literacy first administrator manual (2001)
25.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006256999	Literacy first intermediate manual (2000)
26.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006288785	Literacy first intermediate manual (2004)
27.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006268029	Literacy first middle school/high school content area teacher manual 2001
28.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006203045	Literacy first: middle school, high school teacher manual
29.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006254169	Literacy first primary manual
30.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0006210455	Literacy first process middle school/high school intensive reading: teacher's manual: 2004
31.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TXu002056955	Model Manual for Data-based Individualization and Intensive Academic Interventions: Guidelines for Achieving Personalized Academic Interventions.
32.	Milburn Academy, Inc.	TX0004168053	Connecting : school, community , and the world of work
33.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007387709	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant b - PH 001).
34.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390905	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Digraph: th (beginning) - PH 045).
35.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390906	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Digraph: wh (beginning) - PH 046).
36.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390907	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: str (beginning) - PH 072).
37.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390910	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: squ (beginning) - PH 071).
38.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390913	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: spr (beginning) - PH 070).
39.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390914	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound variation: x - PH 082).

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
40.	Catapult Learning, LLC	Number TX0007390916	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound variation: soft c - PH 081).
41.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390917	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ey (/e/ as in key) - PH 094).
42.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390920	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ie (/e/ as in field) - PH 093).
43.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390921	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ee (/e/ as in bee) - PH 091).
44.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390923	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ea (/e/ as in eat) - PH 092).
45.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390924	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ou (/ou/ as in house) - PH 105).
46.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390925	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oy (/oi/ as in boy) - PH 104).
47.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390927	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oi (oi/as in boil) - PH 103).
48.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390928	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ow (/ou/ as in howl) - PH 106).
49.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390931	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: br (beginning) - PH 048).
50.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007390934	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Digraph: ck - PH 047).
51.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394346	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVCe Pattern: Long Vowel i - PH 040).
52.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394350	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVCe Pattern: Long Vowel a - PH 039).
53.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394354	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVCe Pattern: Long Vowel o - PH 041).
54.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394833	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: aw (/o/ as in saw) - PH 102).
55.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394836	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ue (/oo/ as in cue) - PH 099).
56.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394838	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R Controlled vowel: o (tor/ as in born) - PH 111).
57.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394843	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R Controlled vowel: a (/ar/ as in car) - PH 110).
58.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394847	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R controlled vowel - Skill: a (/ar/ as in hair) - PH 113).
59.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394852	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (L controlled vowel - Skill: a (/ol/ as in halt) - PH 112).

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	
60.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394856	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: au (/o/ as in haul) - PH 101).
61.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007394859	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oo (/oo/ as in foot) - PH 100).
62.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007398348	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: st (beginning) - PH 066).
63.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007398613	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: ob - PH 033).
64.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399043	Developing expert readers - comprehension: clarifying (1-5).
65.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399044	Developing expert readers - comprehension: predicating (1-8).
66.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399065	Developing expert readers - comprehension: summarizing nonfiction (1-5).
67.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399074	Developing readers - comprehension: nonfiction text features (1-6).
68.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399081	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant 1 - PH 013).
69.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399085	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant k - PH 014).
70.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399087	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R Controlled vowel: e (/ur/ as in fern) - PH 107).
71.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399089	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R Controlled vowel: u (/ur/ as in fur) - PH 109).
72.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399092	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVC Words short vowel a - PH 026).
73.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399143	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVC Words short vowel o - PH 028).
74.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399151	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVC Words short vowel e - PH 029).
75.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399161	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: short vowel u - PH 025).
76.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399163	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: gr (beginning) - PH 052).
77.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399165	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: cr (beginning) - PH 049).
78.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399167	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: fr (beginning) - PH 051).
79.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399171	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: dr (beginning) - PH 050).

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	Γ. Θ
80.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399175	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant d - PH 012).
81.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399180	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Digraph: ch (beginning) - PH 043).
82.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399182	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVCe Pattern: Long Vowel u - PH 042).
83.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399184	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (R Controlled vowel: i (/ur/ as in bird) - PH 108).
84.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007399203	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Digraph: sh (beginning) - PH 044).
85.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400023	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oe (/o/ as in toe) - PH 089).
86.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400029	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oa (/o/ as in boat) - PH 088).
87.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400037	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ey (/a/ as in they) - PH 087).
88.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400061	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ow (/o/ as in grow) - PH 090).
89.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400063	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: oo (/oo/ as in zoo) - PH 098).
90.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400066	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ew (/oo/ as in chew) - PH 097).
91.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400071	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ie (/i/ as in pie) - PH 095).
92.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400079	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ye (/i/ as in bye) - PH 096).
93.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400082	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound variation: qu - PH 079).
94.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400085	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound variation: soft g - PH 080).
95.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400089	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: mp (ending) - PH 075).
96.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400092	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: lt (ending) - PH 074).
97.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400182	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: ft (ending) - PH 073).
98.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400185	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ai (/a/as in sail) - PH 083).

No.	(C	D	Copyright Title
INO.	Copyright Claimant	Registration Number	Copyright Title
99.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400364	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ay (/a/as in day) - PH 084).
100.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400367	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ea (/a/ as in great - PH 086).
101.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400369	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Vowel diagraph: ei (/a/ as in rein) - PH 085).
102.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400370	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: nd (ending) - PH 076).
103.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400373	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: nt (ending) - PH 077).
104.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400375	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: st (ending) - PH 078).
105.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400380	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVC Words short vowel u - PH 030).
106.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400386	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: short vowel e - PH 022).
107.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400388	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: tr (beginning) - PH 054).
108.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400389	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: cl (beginning) - PH 056).
109.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400391	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: short vowel a - PH 021).
110.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400395	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (CVC Words short vowel i - PH 027).
111.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400397	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: bl (beginning) - PH 055).
112.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400400	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: pr (beginning) - PH 053).
113.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400414	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sn (beginning) - PH 064).
114.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400417	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sp (beginning) - PH 065).
115.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400428	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sw (beginning) - PH 067).
116.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400430	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: scr

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
110.	Copyright Chambant	Number	Copyright Time
			(beginning) - PH 068).
117.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400434	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: spl (beginning) - PH 069).
118.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007400459	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sm (beginning) - PH 063).
119.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402548	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant j - PH 015).
120.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402550	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: consonant w - PH 016).
121.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402551	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: consonant y&z - PH 017).
122.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402553	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: consonant v - PH 018).
123.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402556	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: consonant q - PH 019).
124.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402558	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: consonant x - PH 020).
125.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402560	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: at - PH 031).
126.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402561	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: in - PH 032).
127.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402565	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: ug - PH 034).
128.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402567	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: et - PH 035).
129.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402568	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: ump - PH 036).
130.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402569	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: ank - PH 037).
131.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007402570	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Rime: unk - PH 038).
132.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403042	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sk (beginning) - PH 062).
133.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403045	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sc (beginning) - PH 061).
134.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403423	Developing expert readers - comprehension: questioning nonfiction (1-2).
135.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403425	Developing expert readers - comprehension: questioning fiction (1-3)

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	1. 5
136.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403427	Developing expert readers - comprehension: main idea nonfiction (1-3).
137.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403429	Developing expert readers - comprehension: retelling nonfiction (1-3).
138.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403715	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: pl (beginning) - PH 060).
139.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403723	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: sl (beginning) - PH 059).
140.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403730	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: gl (beginning) - PH 058).
141.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403738	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Consonant Blend: fl (beginning) - PH 057).
142.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403747	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: short vowel o - PH 024).
143.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403755	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: consonant f - PH 011).
144.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007403762	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Letter-sound correspondence: short vowel i - PH 023).
145.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007405730	Summarizing fiction 1: who, what and why details.
146.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407012	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Silent beginning - Skill: wr (/r/ as in write) - PH 114).
147.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407015	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Multisyllabic Words - skill: opn syllable - PH 116).
148.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407022	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Multisyllabic Words - skill: closed syllable - PH 117).
149.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407028	Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental lessons & literacy center activities (Silent beginning - Skill: kn (/n/ as in know) - PH 115).
150.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407485	Developing expert readers - comprehension: QAR (1-4).
151.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007407505	Developing expert readers - comprehension: visualizing (1-5).
152.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414107	Developing expert readers - comprehension: long shot: Steve Nash.
153.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414109	Developing expert readers - comprehension: partners in the park.
154.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414113	Developing expert readers - comprehension: A different kind of treasure hunt.
155.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414116	Developing expert readers - comprehension: A trip on the space shuttle.

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	
156.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414119	Developing expert readers - comprehension: all lizards, big and small.
157.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414161	Developing expert readers - comprehension: quails, and more quails!
158.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414170	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Quentin's park mystery.
159.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414188	Developing expert readers - comprehension: fiery Kilauea.
160.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414193	Developing expert readers - comprehension: boosting business.
161.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414198	Developing expert readers - comprehension: chocolate chip muffins.
162.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414202	Developing expert readers - comprehension: clover and the pond monster.
163.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414209	Developing expert readers - comprehension: everyday heroes.
164.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414219	Developing expert readers - comprehension: rhino horns.
165.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414222	Developing expert readers - comprehension: many, many masks.
166.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414223	Developing expert readers - comprehension: time tunnel.
167.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414237	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Maya Angelou.
168.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414240	Developing expert readers - comprehension: half-birthday blues.
169.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414242	Developing expert readers - comprehension: world breakfasts.
170.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414244	Developing expert readers - comprehension: games around the world.
171.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414247	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Add one dog.
172.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414590	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Fossil hunters.
173.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414591	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Lion cub rescue.
174.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414594	Developing expert readers - comprehension: who ate the supper.
175.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414595	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Playing pirates.
176.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414705	Developing expert readers - comprehension: going, going, gone!
177.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414736	Developing expert readers - comprehension: birds of prey in night and day.
178.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414738	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Larry the clown loses his nose.
179.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007414740	Developing expert readers - comprehension: A visit from the king.

No.	C	D!	Copyright Title
INO.	Copyright Claimant	Registration Number	Copyright Title
180.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007417938	Developing expert readers - comprehension: main idea fiction (1-6).
181.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419564	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the garden.
182.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419571	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Halima's eyes.
183.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419573	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the greatest thing ever.
184.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419575	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the talent show.
185.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419578	Developing expert readers - comprehension: how mummies are made.
186.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419581	Developing expert readers - comprehension: how cows chow down.
187.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419585	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Robbie in the mountains.
188.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419586	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the lives of frogs.
189.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419587	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the new bike.
190.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419590	Developing expert readers - comprehension: giants in danger.
191.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419591	Developing expert readers - comprehension: turtle's race with bear.
192.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419609	Developing expert readers - comprehension: tooth troubles.
193.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419613	Developing expert readers - comprehension: moose antlers.
194.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419614	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the ant and the grasshopper.
195.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419615	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Rosie's good (or bad) day.
196.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419616	Developing expert readers - comprehension: sailboats.
197.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419619	Developing expert readers - comprehension: sea castles.
198.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419621	Developing expert readers - comprehension: smart as a what?
199.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419624	Developing expert readers - comprehension: smooth sailing.
200.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419627	Developing expert readers - comprehension: squirrel tails.
201.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419630	Developing expert readers - comprehension: telltale dog tails.
202.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419632	Developing expert readers - comprehension: terrific tongues.
203.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007419635	Developing expert readers - comprehension: the amusement park.

No.   Copyright Claimant   Registration Number	ssons & literacy nant c - PH 009). ssons & literacy nant h - PH 010). ssons & literacy nant p - PH 008). ssons & literacy nant r - PH 003). ssons & literacy nant r - PH 004). ssons & literacy nant s - PH 004).
205. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425011 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center	ssons & literacy nant c - PH 009). ssons & literacy nant h - PH 010). ssons & literacy nant p - PH 008). ssons & literacy nant r - PH 003). ssons & literacy nant s - PH 004). ssons & literacy nant s - PH 004).
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental	sons & literacy nant p - PH 009). sons & literacy nant p - PH 008). sons & literacy nant p - PH 003). sons & literacy nant r - PH 003). sons & literacy nant s - PH 004). sons & literacy nant s - PH 004).
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  207. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425017 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  208. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425018 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  209. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425020 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  210. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425022 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  211. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425024 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  212. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425025 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  214. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425025 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  215. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson	nant h - PH 010). sons & literacy nant p - PH 008). sons & literacy nant r - PH 003). sons & literacy nant s - PH 004). sons & literacy
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  208. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425018 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  209. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425020 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  210. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425022 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  211. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425024 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  212. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425025 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson  213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson	nant p - PH 008). sons & literacy nant r - PH 003). sons & literacy nant s - PH 004). sons & literacy
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental	nant r - PH 003). sons & literacy nant s - PH 004). sons & literacy
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 210. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425022 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 211. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425024 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 212. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425025 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing exp	nant s - PH 004).
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 211. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425024 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 212. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425025 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning LLC LLC LLC LLC LLC LLC LLC LLC	
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson description of the center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson description of the center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson description description of the center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson description description of the center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson description de	
center activities (Letter-soundcorrespondence: conson 213. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007425026 Developing expert readers - phonics supplemental less	
002).	
214. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007428545 Developing readers - comprehension: retelling fiction	. (1-3).
215. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007439067 Developing expert readers - comprehension: reproduc	ibles cd.
216. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007439732 Developing expert readers - comprehension: basic sign toolbox; picture library; activity packet).	nal words (1-6;
217. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007440389 Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: recognition (1-4).	rhyme
218. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007440398 Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: a spoken word (1-4).	concept of
219. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007440410 Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: completion (1-4).	rhyme
220. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007440785 Developing expert readers - phonics (Teacher's Manua	al)
221. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007443693 Literary first middle school/high school - intensive rea (2009).	ading manual
222. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007444225 Literary first early childhood manual (2010).	
223. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007444229 Literary first phase IV manual (2010).	
224. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007444230 Phonological awareness: teacher's resource guide.	
225. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007444340 Literary first coaching to accelerate student achievement (2009).	ent manual
226. Catapult Learning, LLC TX0007445181 Developing readers - comprehension: story elements (	

No.	Copyright Claimant	Registration	Copyright Title
		Number	
227.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007445692	Developing expert readers - phonics (Phonics Assessment Kit)
228.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007445816	Literary first intermediate manual (2009).
229.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007445820	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: phoneme segmentation (1-3).
230.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450348	Developing expert readers - comprehension: comprehension assessment kit.
231.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450490	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: rhyme production (1-4).
232.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450500	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: syllable blending (1-4).
233.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450502	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: phoneme - isolation of final sound (1-4).
234.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450507	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: phoneme blending - onset and rime (1-3).
235.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007450509	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: phoneme - isolation of initial sound (1-4).
236.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007462384	Developing expert readers - comprehension: Steve Irwin crocodile hunter.
237.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007462967	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: syllable deletion (1-4).
238.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007462969	Developing expert readers - phonological awareness: syllable segmentation (1-4).
239.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007463458	Developing expert readers - comprehension: planting a fruit tree.
240.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007463460	Developing expert readers - comprehension: stay away.
241.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557217	Literary first leadership for complex instructional change manual (2010).
242.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557221	Literary first middle school/high school - content area manual (2009).
243.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557224	Literary first leadership for skills to prevent or resolve difficult situations manual (2010).
244.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557233	Literary first elementary para-professional training manual (2009).
245.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557242	Literary first developing expert reading teachers DVD series - teacher's guides.
246.	Catapult Learning, LLC	TX0007557250	Literary first making sense of content facilitator's guide.
247.	Catapult Learning, LLC	N/A	Developing Expert Readers - Comprehension : Who Ate Supper / Professional Development Institute, Inc.; Reg. (2011)
248.	Catapult Learning, LLC	N/A	Developing Exper Readers - Phonological Awareness: Phoneme Blending (1-3) / Professional Development Institute, Inc.

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS
None.
EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

SCHEDULE III